
Office DataCenter Industry Home

GigaLine® DClink splice module
6 LC quad, 7 HP
OM3 G50/125
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Illustration similar

Description

DClink splice module 7 HP for the termination of
transmission lines by splicing pigtails, incl. splice
cassette and excess length cassette for loose tubes.

Properties / applications

Tool-free installation in module racks and CP-housings
(snap in). Suitable for the installation from the front and
from behind. For 12 applications with LC duplex OM3.

Construction

Material (housing) Stainless steel

Material (front panel) Steel sheet, coloured zinc plated

Front colour Black

Fixation Snap in

Connector standard IEC 61754-20 (LC)

Adapter Aqua, Plastic, slotted full floating
sleeve, ceramic

Cable fixation By cable ties

Optical characteristics (connector A / connector B)

Insertion loss (max.) 0,3 dB

Insertion loss (typ.) 0,15 dB

Return loss (min.) 35 dB

Dimensions

Width 106 mm

Height 35 mm

Depth 275 mm

Mounting depth 255 mm

Labelling

Characters 1 to 12

Standards, certificates and approvals

Fibre standard OM3 ITU-T 651
IEC 60793-2 A1a.2

Connector standard IEC 61754-20 (LC)

Cabling standard EN 50173, ISO/IEC 11801

Equipping

LC quad
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Scope of supply

• 1 module with front panel
• adapters
• pigtails
• 1 splice cassettes with cover
• 2 splice protection holders
• 1 excess-length cassette with cover
• 1 guid clip
• mounting material

Accessories (optional)

• Protection tubes for loose tubes with a max. outer
diameter of 2.4 mm (LKD7KMKC0620000)

• Splice holder for shrink splice protectors for
6x 3mm or 12x 2mm shrink splice protectors
(LKD9D0002580000)

• Heat shrink splice protection diameter: 3 mm
(LKD9D0003080000)

• Heat shrink splice protection diameter: 2 mm
(LKD9D0003090000)

Coupling colour Part number
Aqua LKD9SEX00010000
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